

JKPS

'B' PASCHIMI, SHALIMAR BAGH, DELHI-110088

Phone: 27470022, 27470055

E-mail: connect@jkps.org, Website: www.jkps.org CBSE Affiliation No.: 2730152, School ID: 1309237

JKPS/APAAR/2024/34

November 20, 2024

For Classes PS-XII

Dear Parents

We are pleased to inform you about an important initiative taken by the Ministry of Education (MoE) to streamline and enhance the educational experience of our students through the creation of **Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry (APAAR) IDs**.

The introduction of APAAR IDs is a significant step towards achieving the vision of "One Nation, One Student ID." These unique IDs will serve as a gateway to connect students with the Digital Locker ecosystem, allowing them to securely store and manage their educational achievements and records digitally. This advancement is expected to simplify record-keeping and ensure that vital academic documents are easily accessible for future reference. The generation of these APAAR IDs will be managed by the Ministry of Education (MoE) to maintain the integrity and security of the system. Rest assured that the confidentiality and privacy of your child's data will be a top priority in this process.

This development has been outlined in the <u>Department of Education (DoE) circular No. DE</u> <u>23(399)/Sch.Br./2023/869</u>, which emphasizes the need for parents to provide their consent for linking their and their child's Aadhaar numbers to this initiative. To gain a better understanding of this initiative, we have enclosed a copy of the DoE circular, which provides further details about the APAAR ID creation and the associated benefits. We request you to review the enclosed circular and send self-attested copies of the Aadhaar cards of your child and both parents (mother and father) mentioning the consent for creating APAAR ID to the class teachers latest by **Wednesday**, **November 27, 2024**. To download the consent form, please click <u>here</u>.

Warm regards

Principal